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Course material

§ Erik Johnson - STFC UKRI erik.johnson@stfc.ac.uk

§ Mike Brind - STFC UKRI mike.brind@stfc.ac.uk

§ Andy Nobbs - STFC UKRI andy.nobbs@stfc.ac.uk

§ Stockton, Jerry stocktonjl@ornl.gov

§ Garrett, Jonathan garrettj@ornl.gov

§ Mchargue, Bill mcharguewm@ornl.gov

§ Nikolaos Tsapatsaris Nikolaos.tsapatsaris@ess.eu

§ Peter Galsworthy - STFC UKRI 
peter.galsworthy@stfc.ac.uk

§ Wataru Kambara <wataru.kambara@j-parc.jp>

Organisers

Tania Claudio Weber 
t.claudio.weber@fz-juelich.de

Sylvain Desert sylvain.desert@cea.fr

Iain Sutton – ESS iain.sutton@esss.se
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§ Fire exits

§ First aid points

§ First aid(ers)

§ Emergency numbers
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§ Wifi network & password

§ Where are the toilets?

§ Where are the biscuits? And the coffee?

§ Where is lunch ?
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§ ISNIE engineering summer schools are one day programs of lectures and 
workshops aimed at providing the basics of engineering and operation one of 
technologies at the core of neutron instruments. 

§ Introductory courses are targeted at the younger and or less experienced 
members of the community with the intention of being as interactive and fun 
as informative . 
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§ Role within instrument design and 
operation

§ To explore the key components, issues
and interactions, within the technoligy
and with the environment.

§ Explore the principal system architypes
and understand the tradeoffs in each.

§ Identify the areas of expertise and 
competence required

§ Informed where seek further information 
and assistance within the community

dubious dog
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09:00 – Welcome & Course overview 15

09:15 – Theory 45

10:00 – Coffee break 15

10:15 – System design 45

11:00 – Engineering 45

12:00 – Lunch (Central Library) 75

13:15 – Visit to the chopper workshop 30

13:45 – Procurement 15

14:00 – Installation & commissioning 60

15:00 – Coffee break 15

15:15 – Operation & maintenance 60

16:15 – Summing up 30

16:45 – Close out (15)

17:30 – Bus to Aachen
Intro

Theory

System 
Design

Engineering

Install & 
Commission

Procurement

Operations & 
Maintenance

Summing up
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NEUTRON OPTICS
- COLLIMATION
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-ARRAY

DETECTOR
-BEAM MONITOR

FLIGHT TANK

NEUTRON GUIDE
@  BEAM LINE SHIELDING

SAMPLE 
ENVIRONMEN
T

IN MONOLITH OPTICS

BEAM SHUTTER

BEAM 
MONITOR

CHOPPERS

NEUTRON 
OPTICS

Basic concepts we have assumed you are 

familiar with

• Type of neutron Source

• Neutron scattering instruments 

• Basic instrument components and layout
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